

**AIRPORT TERMINAL SOLAR ARRAY
WATERTOWN REGIONAL AIRPORT
WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0058-050-2026**

A-10588

BID TABULATION

8/12/2026

Base Bid

				Wescom, Inc. Duluth, MN		Vikor Sioux Falls, SD		Centre Electric, Inc. Sauk Centre, MN	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization (Max of 10% of Total Base Bid Cost)	1	L.S.	\$270,079.02	\$270,079.02	\$148,018.38	\$148,018.38	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$26,922.66	\$26,922.66	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	4" Asphalt Trench Removal	402	SqYd	\$68.32	\$27,464.64	\$49.00	\$19,698.00	\$8.00	\$3,216.00
4	6" Concrete Sidewalk Removal	71	SqYd	\$68.49	\$4,862.79	\$50.00	\$3,550.00	\$19.00	\$1,349.00
5	32" Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal	10	Ft	\$296.52	\$2,965.20	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
6	4" Asphalt Trench Repair	402	SqYd	\$172.47	\$69,332.94	\$62.00	\$24,924.00	\$40.00	\$16,080.00
7	6" Concrete Sidewalk Repair	71	SqYd	\$451.43	\$32,051.53	\$135.00	\$9,585.00	\$60.00	\$4,260.00
8	32" Concrete Curb & Gutter Repair	10	Ft	\$168.25	\$1,682.50	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
9	Inlet Protection	8	Each	\$445.38	\$3,563.04	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
10	Solar Array & Associated Equipment and installation including Carport Structures	1	L.S.	\$1,825,320.80	\$1,825,320.80	\$2,265,736.77	\$2,265,736.77	\$2,672,000.00	\$2,672,000.00
11	Main Switchboard, CT Cabinet and new conduit/wire, Carport lighting, and Camera Conduits	1	L.S.	\$436,545.16	\$436,545.16	\$411,398.00	\$411,398.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
Base Bid Total				\$2,700,790.28		\$2,893,410.15		\$2,985,805.00	

Alternate Bid No. 1 - Electric Boiler

				Wescom, Inc. Duluth, MN		Vikor Sioux Falls, SD		Centre Electric, Inc. Sauk Centre, MN	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A1-1	Electric Boiler Installation, Complete	1	L.S.	\$141,437.85	\$141,437.85	\$149,640.85	\$149,640.85	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00
Alternate Bid No. 1 Total				\$141,437.85		\$149,640.85		\$81,000.00	

				Wescom, Inc. Duluth, MN		Vikor Sioux Falls, SD		Centre Electric, Inc. Sauk Centre, MN	
Base Bid and Alternate Bid No. 1 Total				\$2,842,228.13		\$3,043,051.00		\$3,066,805.00	

AIRPORT TERMINAL SOLAR ARRAY
WATERTOWN REGIONAL AIRPORT
WATERTOWN, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0058-050-2026

A-10588

BID TABULATION

8/12/2026

Base Bid

				Sentry, LLC Watertown, SD		Blue Horizon Energy, LLC Plymouth, MN	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization (Max of 10% of Total Base Bid Cost)	1	L.S.	\$307,261.00	\$307,261.00	\$375,586.84	\$375,586.84
2	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$11,357.00	\$11,357.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
3	4" Asphalt Trench Removal	402	SqYd	\$49.00	\$19,698.00	\$103.30	\$41,526.60
4	6" Concrete Sidewalk Removal	71	SqYd	\$49.00	\$3,479.00	\$189.36	\$13,444.56
5	32" Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal	10	Ft	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$148.52	\$1,485.20
6	4" Asphalt Trench Repair	402	SqYd	\$80.00	\$32,160.00	\$103.03	\$41,418.06
7	6" Concrete Sidewalk Repair	71	SqYd	\$96.00	\$6,816.00	\$189.36	\$13,444.56
8	32" Concrete Curb & Gutter Repair	10	Ft	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$148.52	\$1,485.20
9	Inlet Protection	8	Each	\$165.00	\$1,320.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
10	Solar Array & Associated Equipment and installation including Carport Structures	1	L.S.	\$2,307,633.00	\$2,307,633.00	\$2,908,076.80	\$2,908,076.80
11	Main Switchboard, CT Cabinet and new conduit/wire, Carport lighting, and Camera Conduits	1	L.S.	\$561,329.00	\$561,329.00	\$266,235.00	\$266,235.00
Base Bid Total				\$3,253,253.00		\$3,672,802.82	

Alternate Bid No. 1 - Electric Boiler

				Sentry, LLC Watertown, SD		Blue Horizon Energy, LLC Plymouth, MN	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A1-1	Electric Boiler Installation, Complete	1	L.S.	\$145,988.00	\$145,988.00		\$0.00
Alternate Bid No. 1 Total				\$145,988.00		\$0.00	

				Sentry, LLC Watertown, SD		Blue Horizon Energy, LLC Plymouth, MN	
Base Bid and Alternate Bid No. 1 Total				\$3,399,241.00		\$3,672,802.82	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Michael A. Smith DATE: 8-12-2026